

August 11, 2021

Sent via WUTC Electronic Filing Portal

Ms. Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Docket UT-210497 Ziply Fiber Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber - Eligible Telecommunications Carriers' Annual Recertification Supplemental Filing

Dear Director Johnson:

Enclosed is a supplemental filing for Ziply Fiber Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber's ("Ziply Fiber") 2021 ETC Annual Recertification. Our initial filing did not contain the enclosed certification regarding service quality standards and consumer protection rules pursuant to WAC 480-123-070(5).

This certification, as well as the previously filed certifications, have been signed by Ziply Fiber Northwest, LLC Company Officer and General Counsel, Byron E. Springer Jr.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact me at (503) 431-0458.

Sincerely,

als BR

Elizabeth Brayman Regulatory Compliance Analyst